Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter W. Laird	09/19/2007	
Kathleen D. Danenberg	10/23/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California		
Street Address:	USC Stevens Center for Innovation, 3740 McClintock Avenue		
Internal Address:	Hughes EEB Suite 131		
City:	Los Angles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90089		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11518353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8023

Email: judyredmayne@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47675-192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L Davison Ph.D. J.D.	

Total Attachments: 2

source=47675_192_AGN1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0859

500410303

1.00 0.00 T

source=47675_192_AGN1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter W. Laird, Cindy A. Carroll, and Kathleen D. Danenberg (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 649 Forest Avenue, South Pasadena, California 91030; 635 Prospect Street #B15, South Pasadena, California 91030; and 3367 Rubio Crest Drive, Altadena, California 91001, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PROCESS FOR HIGH-THROUGHPUT DNA METHYLATION ANALYSIS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed September 8, 2006, as United States Patent Application No. 11/518,353. The application is a continuation of United States Patent Application Nos. 09/311, 912 filed May 14, 1999, and 10/016,505 filed December 10, 2001.

WHEREAS, University of Southern California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a not-for-profit corporation of the State of California having administrative offices at USC Stevens Institute for Innovation, 3740 South McClintock Avenue, Hughes EEB Suite 131, Los Angeles, California 90089-2561, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to

SEA 2076688v1 0047675-000192

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0861 ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed in	Los Augeles	, this <i></i>	day of _	September	, 2007
Peter W. Laird	laid				
Executed in		, this	day of _		, 2007
Cindy A. Carrol					
Executed in <u>—</u>	is ancects	, this <u>-23</u> /	ಀ′_ day of _	October	, 2007
Kathleen D. Da	nenberg /				

SEA 2076688v1 0047675-000192 Seattle

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0862